

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4677/2012

SURESH KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Deb Jani Das,adv.  
M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Rekha Giri,adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 12.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.02.28  
10:50:40 IST  
Reason: