

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4677/2012

SURESH KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for substitution alongwith condonation of delay in filing substitution application is to be listed before Chamber Judge.

IA No. 138685/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 184479/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 01-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant No.2 is allowed.

Process the matter as per rules.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER