

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4677/2012

SURESH KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIV KUMAR (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Substitution application is ready for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

IA No. 146039/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 146042/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 27-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwin Garg, Adv.
Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 146042 of 2022

The delay in filing the substitution application is adequately explained and is hereby condoned.

IA No. 146039 of 2022

The application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1(i) is permitted. The application is allowed. Let the cause titled be amended accordingly.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)